	·		
N1100000557			
(Requestor's Name)			
(Address) (Address)	900293720019		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/17/1701038024 **78.75		
(Business Entity Name)	Þ.e.		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	7 JAN 17 PM		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	LORIDA		
Office Use Only			

" liglin

---

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Liberty Animal Rescue, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee Status

**\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Bertie Lopez

Name (Printed or typed)

2275 Ridgewood Circle

Address

## Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

City, State & Zip

# (561) 317-2004

Daytime Telephone number

### bertie2275@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

•

- - -----

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	chapter 017, F.S., (NOCIOL FIGHT)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Liberty Animal	Rescue, Inc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	17 JAN 17 PH 1: 15
Principal street address:	Mailing address (if different is) F STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
2275 Ridgewood Circle	INCLANASSEE FLORIDA
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411	
	r purpose is to save area animals as per
	ptions, spaying, neutering, and assistance
with finding a home.	
The Corporation is organized exclusively for cl	haritable, religious, educational and scientific purposes,
including for such purposes, the making of di	listributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt
organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Reven	nue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF BLECTION The man As set forth in the bylaws.	nner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	BCTORS
Name and Title: Bertie Lopez - President	Name and Title: Renier Arce - Secretary
2275 Ridgewood Circle	Address: 11683 49th St. N
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411	Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411
Name and Title: Alisha Jumi - Treasurer	Name and Title:
2275 Ridgewood Circle	Address:
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411	Additess.
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	_ Name and Title:
Address	Address:

#### ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Bertie Lopez		
Address:	2275 Ridgewood Circle		
	Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411		

<u>ARTICLI</u>	<u>; VII _ IN</u>	CORPOR	ATOR
<b>TR</b>		C.L	

The <u>name and address</u> of the incorporator is:

Name:	Bertie Lopez		
Address:	2275 Ridgewood Circle		

SEC.	17	
242 1910	JAN	•
ASSE	7	
Tion -	PH	10.1
		i,
STATE	σ	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

1-13-2017 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any faise information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

× Per \_

Required Signature of Incorporator

1-13-2017 Date